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FUNDS FOR IRRIGATION PROJECTS
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated to the States for various irrigation projects particularly in Gadchiroli-Chimur parliamentary constituency of Maharashtra State and other tribal areas of the country during the last three years till date;

(b) whether the Government has allocated the funds to the State Governments on time; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) The details of Central Assistance (CA)/CLA released to major/medium/ERM irrigation projects under AIBP benefitting tribal area of the country during the last three years is at Annexure-I and the funds released to the States for surface MI schemes including tribal areas is given at Annexure-II.

No proposal for release of grant in respect of major/medium/ERM and surface MI schemes in Gadchiroli-Chimur Parliamentary Constituency of Maharashtra state has been received from Government of Maharashtra during the last three years i.e. 2009-10 to 2011-12.

(b) & (c) Yes, Madam. The State-wise CLA/CA released (CA) to projects under Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme (AIBP) is enclosed at Annexure-III.
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